SVP & Associates, the retiring Statutory Auditors, commencing from the conclusion of this 

Annual General Meeting (AGM) until the conclusion of the 40th Annual General Meeting to be held in 

the year 2027, subject to the approval of the members at a statutory audit fee of Rs. 1,25,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) per annum plus taxes as applicable. The Board of 

Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee may alter and vary the terms and conditions of 

appointment, including remuneration, in such manner and to such extent as may be mutually agreed